RESOLUTION NO. 6352

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING CITY MANAGER PRO TEMS AND REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 5661

BE IT RESOLVED that in the absence or inability of City Manager Wes Hare to perform the duties of City Manager, the Albany City Council authorizes Mark Shepard, Assistant City Manager/Public Works and Community Development Director, to assume the position of City Manager Pro Tem; and

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that in the absence or inability of Wes Hare to perform the duties of City Manager and in the absence or inability of Mark Shepard to perform the duties of City Manager Pro Tem, the Albany City Council authorizes the following individuals to assume the position of City Manager Pro Tem with Wes Hare making the specific assignment as needed:

Hodney, Ed – Parks & Recreation Director Taylor, Stewart – Finance Director

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 5661 is hereby repealed.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 23RD DAY OF JULY 2014.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk